NEBRASKA

Good Life. Great Opportunity.

NEBRASKA RACING & GAMING COMMISSION

2026 Racing License Types and Fees

Please Note: All licenses will be issued for three years, and the fee covers all three years unless otherwise
noted.

Fingerprinting will also be required every three years instead of every five years.

Admission Employee $90.00
e Announcer
e Association Employee

Apprentice Jockey $150.00
Assistant Starter $60.00
Assistant Trainer $120.00
Association Employee $120.00
Authorized Agent $90.00
Concession Operator $150.00

e Tack Shop Concession Operator
e Hay/Feed Concession Operator

Custodian (Jockey Room) $90.00

Duplicate License $10.00 per instance
Exercise Rider $90.00

Family Pass $10.00 per year.
Groom (Hot Walker) $45.00

Horsemen’s Bookkeeper  $120.00
Jockey $150.00
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Jockey Agent
Mutuel Employee

$90.00
$60.00

e Video/Photo Finish Employee
e Wagering System Employee (with the System Operator)

National License/Owner
National License/Trainer
National License/Jockey
Official

Owner

Owner/Trainer or
Owner/Assistant Trainer

Owner to Trainer
Conversion

Outrider/Pony Person

Partnership

Photo Finish Operator
Plater (horseshoer)
Security Guard

Stable Name

Track Photographer
Trainer

Valet

Veterinarian (Official)
Veterinarian (practicing)

Veterinary Assistant

$90.00
$120.00
$150.00
$90.00
$150.00
$150.00

$60.00

$90.00

$90.00 for 3 years
$30.00 for 1 year
$150.00

$90.00

$75.00

$105.00 for 3 years
$35.00 for 1 year
$150.00

$120.00

$90.00

$0.00

$150.00

$60.00



