



2026 Racing License Types and Fees

Please Note: All licenses will be issued for three years, and the fee covers all three years unless otherwise noted.

Fingerprinting will also be required every three years instead of every five years.

Admission Employee	\$90.00
• Announcer	
• Association Employee	
Apprentice Jockey	\$150.00
Assistant Starter	\$60.00
Assistant Trainer	\$120.00
Association Employee	\$120.00
Authorized Agent	\$90.00
Concession Operator	\$150.00
• Tack Shop Concession Operator	
• Hay/Feed Concession Operator	
Custodian (Jockey Room)	\$90.00
Duplicate License	\$10.00 per instance
Exercise Rider	\$90.00
Family Pass	\$10.00 per year.
Groom (Hot Walker)	\$45.00
Horsemen's Bookkeeper	\$120.00
Jockey	\$150.00

Casey Ricketts, Executive Director

Nebraska Racing and Gaming Commission

3401 Village Dr Ste 100

Lincoln, Nebraska 68516

OFFICE 402-471-4155

Racingcommission.nebraska.gov



Jockey Agent	\$90.00
Mutuel Employee	\$60.00
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Video/Photo Finish Employee • Wagering System Employee (with the System Operator) 	
National License/Owner	\$90.00
National License/Trainer	\$120.00
National License/Jockey	\$150.00
Official	\$90.00
Owner	\$150.00
Owner/Trainer or Owner/Assistant Trainer	\$150.00
Owner to Trainer Conversion	\$60.00
Outrider/Pony Person	\$90.00
Partnership	\$90.00 for 3 years
	\$30.00 for 1 year
Photo Finish Operator	\$150.00
Plater (horseshoer)	\$90.00
Security Guard	\$75.00
Stable Name	\$105.00 for 3 years
	\$35.00 for 1 year
Track Photographer	\$150.00
Trainer	\$120.00
Valet	\$90.00
Veterinarian (Official)	\$0.00
Veterinarian (practicing)	\$150.00
Veterinary Assistant	\$60.00